PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET
MODEL NO:
TYPE:
PROJECT:
COMMENTS:
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFICATIONS
 IOTA ENGINEERING  PO BOX 11846 TUCSON, AZ  85734   TEL: 1-800-866-IOTA (4682)  FAX: (520) 741-2837 WEB: www.iotaengineering.com

COMPONENTS
CONSTRUCTION
ORDERING GUIDE
IIS-550-HE
550W SURFACE MOUNT UNIT HIGH-EFFICIENCY INVERTER SYSTEM IIS-550-HE SAMPLE SPECIFICATION
Emergency lighting shall be provided by inverter unit equipment designed to
operate designated fluorescent, incandescent, and LED fixtures on emergency
power at their full nominal lumen rating during the full 90 minute emergency
discharge cycle. System output will be rated at 550 watts for 90 minutes. The
system’s voltage rating shall be universal input 120-277Vac with auto-detecting
120 or 277 VAC output.
The inverter unit shall allow for connected emergency fixture(s) to be normally
on, normally off, switched or dimmed without affecting lamp operation during a
power failure. Upon utility power loss, the inverter unit shall operate the load at
100% of its full rated output regardless of the local switch position, and will provide
power to emergency fixtures at distances of up to 1000 feet.
The housing shall be designed for surface mount installation requirements and
manufactured using 16-gauge steel with a white hammer semi-gloss scratch-
resistant baked-on powder coat paint finish.
The unit’s electronics shall include inverter circuitry with a fully automatic battery
charging circuit shall monitor and adjust the input power consumption and be
certified in the CA Title 20 Modernized Appliance Efficiency Database System
(MAEDBS) as a small battery charger. The unit shall also include dimming relay
for 0-10V dimming leads, an AC lockout feature, low battery voltage disconnect,
short circuit and brownout protection as standard. The unit shall utilize a sealed
lead calcium battery with a 10-year design life. The inverter system shall be UL
924 Listed and labeled.  The unit shall be covered under a 3-year warranty on
the electronics and battery and a 7-year pro-rata warranty on the battery.  It shall
meet or exceed the requirements of UL 924, NFPA 101 Life Safety Code, NFPA
70 National Electrical Code, OSHA and State and Local codes.
The inverter unit shall be IOTA model IIS-550-HE.
High-efficiency pure sine wave inverter
Variable-rate, high-efficiency charger
12V maintenance-free Valve Regulated Lead Acid
(VRLA) battery
16-gauge steel housing
TYPICAL WIRING
IIS-550-HE
IOTA REV 121318
IIS_550-HE_switched.EPS
INVERTER - SWITCHED FIXTURE
WHITE
ORG/BLK (120 / 277V)
COMMON
120 / 277V
WHITE/BLU (NEU)
GREENGROUND
GRAY
VIO/YEL
NEUTRAL
120 / 277V
(CIRCUIT MUST BE ISOLATED
FROM NORMAL CIRCUITS)
EMERGENCY LOAD
LINE
BLK (120 / 277V)
1
NORMAL AC INPUT -
“FLYING LEADS”
(SWITCHED)
OUTPUT
INVERTER AC INPUT -
“INPUT LEADS”
 (UNSWITCHED)
2
3
WALL SWITCH
IIS INVERTER
INVERTER AC INPUT (1) AND NORMAL
AC INPUT (2) LEADS MUST BE FED
FROM THE SAME BRANCH CIRCUIT.
The Dimming Relay Leads can be used to ac-
commodate a 0-10V dimming signal, allowing the